

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MARK A. TWILEGAR,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC13-2169
L.T. No. 03-CF-2151
DEATH PENALTY CASE

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE MARIA DIAMANDIS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 069116
Office of the Attorney General
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501
capapp@myfloridalegal.com [and]
katherine.diamandis@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	30
ARGUMENT.....	31
ISSUE I.....	31
THE GUILT PHASE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM	
ISSUE II.....	62
THE PUBLIC RECORDS CLAIM	
ISSUE III.....	69
THE JUROR MISCONDUCT CLAIM	
ISSUE IV.....	82
THE VOIR DIRE CLAIM	
CONCLUSION.....	99
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	99
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....	99

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 69, 79, 80

Giglio v. United States,
405 U.S. 150 (1972) 69, 81

Harrington v. Richter,
131 S. Ct. 770 (2011) 36

Spinkellink v. Wainwright,
578 F.2d 582 (11th Cir. 1978) 93

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668 (1984) passim

Twilegar v. Florida,
131 S. Ct. 1476 (2011) 8

United States v. Bagley,
473 U.S. 667 (1985) 80

Waters v. Thomas,
46 F.3d 1506 (11th Cir. 1995) 55

State Cases

Asay v. State,
769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000) 42

Atkins v. Dugger,
541 So. 2d 1165 (Fla. 1989) 35

Baptiste v. State,
995 So. 2d 285 (Fla. 2008) 70

Belcher v. State,
851 So. 2d 678 (Fla. 2003) 43

Breedlove v. State,
580 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 1991) 81

<u>Brown v. State,</u> 755 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 2000)	71
<u>Bruno v. State,</u> 807 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2001)	33
<u>Bryant v. State,</u> 901 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 2005)	79
<u>Butler v. State,</u> 100 So. 3d 638 (Fla. 2012)	43
<u>Card v. State,</u> 992 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 2008)	42
<u>Carratelli v. State,</u> 961 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 2007)	86, 96, 97, 98
<u>Castor v. State,</u> 365 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	70
<u>Chamberlain v. State,</u> 881 So. 2d 1087 (Fla. 2004)	92
<u>Chavez v. State,</u> 132 So. 3d 826 (Fla. 2014)	67
<u>Cherry v. State,</u> 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	33, 55
<u>Chester v. State,</u> 737 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	78
<u>Craig v. State,</u> 685 So. 2d 1224 (Fla. 1997)	81
<u>Crain v. State,</u> 78 So. 3d 1025 (Fla. 2011)	36
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 928 So. 2d 1089 (Fla. 2005)	84, 93
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 990 So. 2d 459 (Fla. 2008)	41
<u>De La Rosa v. Zegueira,</u> 659 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1995)	71

<u>Dennis v. State,</u> 109 So. 3d 680 (Fla. 2012)	65
<u>Deparvine v. State,</u> 2014 WL 1640219 (Fla. Apr. 24, 2014)	56
<u>Diaz v. State,</u> 132 So. 3d 93 (Fla. 2013)	70, 79, 81
<u>Doorbal v. State,</u> 983 So. 2d 464 (Fla. 2008)	57, 82
<u>Duest v. Dugger,</u> 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)	79
<u>Elledge v. State,</u> 911 So. 2d 57 (Fla. 2007)	70, 71
<u>Fennie v. State,</u> 855 So. 2d 597 (Fla. 2003)	56
<u>Ferrell v. State,</u> 29 So. 3d 959 (Fla. 2010)	93
<u>Foster v. State</u> 132 So. 3d 40 (Fla. 2013)	77, 79, 81
<u>Foster v. State,</u> 400 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1981)	63
<u>Glock v. Moore,</u> 776 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 2001)	66
<u>Hamilton v. State,</u> 875 So. 2d 586 (Fla. 2004)	57, 82
<u>Hampton v. State,</u> 103 So. 3d 98 (Fla. 2012)	43, 77
<u>Hannon v. State,</u> 941 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 2006)	92
<u>Happ v. Moore,</u> 784 So. 2d 1091 (Fla. 2001)	71
<u>Henyard v. State,</u> 992 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2008)	56, 69, 82

<u>Holland v. Cheney Bros., Inc.,</u> 22 So. 3d 648 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009)	70
<u>Huggins v. State,</u> 889 So. 2d 743 (Fla. 2004)	60
<u>In re Amendment to Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure-Capital Postconviction Public Records Production,</u> 683 So. 2d 475 (Fla. 1996)	63
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 127 So. 3d 447 (Fla. 2013)	69
<u>Jenkins v. State,</u> 824 So. 2d 977 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	97, 98
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 104 So. 3d 1010 (Fla. 2012)	41
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 804 So. 2d 1218 (Fla. 2001)	66
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 903 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 2005)	61
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 921 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 2005)	85
<u>Johnston v. State,</u> 63 So. 3d 730 (Fla. 2011)	77, 85
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 10 So. 3d 140 (Fla. 4DCA 2009)	97, 98
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 732 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1999)	42
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 998 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 2008)	51
<u>Lebron v. State,</u> 799 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 2001)	77
<u>Lowrey v. State</u> 705 So. 2d 1367 (Fla. 1998)	74
<u>Lugo v. State,</u> 2 So. 3d 1 (Fla. 2008)	75, 76, 77

<u>Maharaj v. State,</u> 778 So. 2d 944 (Fla. 2000)	passim
<u>Maxwell v. Wainwright,</u> 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986)	32
<u>McLean v. State,</u> 2014 WL 2765827 (Fla. June 19, 2014)	36
<u>Medina v. State,</u> 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)	41
<u>Melendez v. State,</u> 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)	80
<u>Melton v. State,</u> 949 So. 2d 994 (Fla. 2006)	96
<u>Mendoza v. State,</u> 87 So. 3d 644 (Fla. 2011)	36
<u>Mills v. State,</u> 786 So. 2d 547 (Fla. 2001)	66
<u>Moore v. State,</u> 820 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 2002)	65
<u>Morrison v. State,</u> 818 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 2002)	96
<u>Muhammad v. State,</u> 132 So. 3d 176 (Fla. 2013)	66
<u>Naylor v. State,</u> 51 So. 3d 589 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010)	61
<u>Nelson v. State,</u> 73 So. 3d 77 (Fla. 2011)	86
<u>Nelson v. State,</u> 875 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2004)	57, 82
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	41, 43, 52, 92
<u>Owen v. State,</u> 986 So. 2d 534 (Fla. 2008)	61

<u>Pardo v. State,</u> 108 So. 3d 558 (Fla. 2012)	67
<u>Ponticelli v. State,</u> 941 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 2006)	57, 82
<u>Preston v. State,</u> 970 So. 2d 789 (Fla. 2007)	32
<u>Ragsdale v. State,</u> 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)	57, 82
<u>Reaves v. State,</u> 826 So. 2d 932 (Fla. 2002)	96
<u>Rivera v. Dugger,</u> 629 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1993)	33, 55
<u>Rutherford v. State,</u> 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	33, 55
<u>Sims v. State,</u> 753 So. 2d 66 (Fla. 2000)	68
<u>Smithers v. State,</u> 18 So. 3d 460 (Fla. 2009)	37
<u>Solorzano v. State,</u> 25 So. 3d 19 (Fla. 2DCA 2009)	84, 85
<u>Spencer v. State,</u> 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	1
<u>Stano v. State,</u> 520 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1988)	33
<u>State v. Neil,</u> 457 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 1984)	97
<u>State v. Riechmann,</u> 777 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 2000)	35
<u>State v. Rodgers</u> 347 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 1977)	74
<u>Stoll v. State,</u> 762 So. 2d 870 (Fla. 2000)	60

<u>Troy v. State,</u> 57 So.3d 828 (Fla. 2011)	70
<u>Twilegar v. State,</u> 42 So. 3d 177 (Fla. 2010)	passim
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 70 So. 3d 530 (Fla. 2011)	67, 68
<u>Wainwright v. State,</u> 2 So. 3d 948 (Fla. 2009)	43
<u>Walton v. State,</u> 3 So. 3d 1000 (Fla. 2009)	66, 68
<u>Willacy v. State,</u> 967 So. 2d 131 (Fla. 2007)	41
<u>Winkles v. State,</u> 21 So. 3d 19 (Fla. 2009)	41
<u>Woods v. State,</u> 733 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1999)	61
<u>Wyatt v. State,</u> 71 So. 3d 86 (Fla. 2011)	64
<u>Yanes v. State,</u> 960 So. 2d 834 (Fla. 3DCA 2007)	98

Other Authorities

§ 90.804(2)(c), Fla. Stat.....	61
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.852.....	63, 65
